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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures
as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11¹

GUATEMALA

Attached is a report received by the Textiles Surveillance Body from
Guatemala concerning the present status of its restrictions on trade in
textiles and clothing. This report has been submitted in accordance with
Article11 of the Arrangement, and in particular paragraphs 11, 12 and 2
thereof², and also in pursuance of Guatemala's obligations under Article 2:4
of the Arrangement.

¹See COM.TEX/SB/921, paragraph 23.

²The previous report by Guatemala is contained in
COM.TEX/SB/809/Add.28.

*English and Spanish only/Anglais et espagnol seulement/Inglés y
español solamente.
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Letter to the Chairman, TSB from the Permanent Mission of Guatemala

Geneva, 2 August 1984

Mr. Chairman,

I have pleasure in writing with reference to your letter (reference
TS/140-1) concerning updating of the most recent reports of the GATT
Textiles Surveillance Body on restrictions maintained in respect of textiles
and clothing; in this connection I wish to convey to you the following
information received from the Government of Guatemala:

"Order No. 402 issued by the Directorate of Domestic and Foreign Trade
of the Ministry of Economic Affairs of Guatemala, dated 28 June 1984.
Guatemala maintains unrestricted trade in textiles and clothing, there
are no quantitative or qualitative restrictions on trade in textile
products, the only requirement being payment of the relevant import or
export duties."

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

(signed) Carlos A. Moreira López
Ambassador

Permanent Representative


